

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0816 **Version**: 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:11/10/2011In control:ConsentOn agenda:11/10/2011Final action:1/3/2012

Title: Amends the on-call agreement with Walsh Environmental to extend the term for six additional months

with no additional cost for a maximum contract amount of \$1,280,000 for oversight of environmental

issues to ensure compliance with state, federal and local regulations.

(HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION & SERVICES) Amends the on-call agreement with Walsh Environmental to extend the term for six additional months with no additional cost for a maximum contract amount of \$1,280,000 for oversight of environmental issues to ensure compliance with state, federal and local regulations. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review

period is on - -11. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 11-10-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving the Fifth Amenda - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance

approving the Fifth Amenda - CB11-0816_Bill_Walsh Environmental Scientists and Engineers LLC OC81065-5 Ordinance 12-9-11, 3. A bill for an ordinance approving the Fifth Amenda - CB11-0816_Agreement_Walsh Environmental Scientists Engineers LLC PDF of Contract 12-14-11

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2012	4	City Council	passed	Pass
12/19/2011	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
11/15/2011	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
11/10/2011	1	Consent	approved by consent	